SHABBAT SHOFETIM

Friday, August 17 - 7 Elul

6 PM Kabbalat Shabbat/Ma’ariv - DOGOLE CHAPEL

7:36 PM Candle Lighting

Saturday, August 18 - 7 Elul

9:30 AM Morning Service - DOGOLE CHAPEL

TORAH READING: DEUTERONOMY 18:6 Page 1094

MAFTIR: DEUTERONOMY 19:11 Page 1099

HAFTARAH: ISAIAH 51:12 Page 1108

Kiddush: Congregation and guests are cordially invited to join us in the FISHMAN-TOBIN

AUDITORIUM. We are grateful for this week’s donation to the Shabbat Kiddush
Fund by the Hunter and Marnie Landau Summer and Holiday Kiddush Fund,
and by Sisterhood. The Extended Kiddush is sponsored by Nanci Goldman &
Steven Bergstein in honor of their 10th wedding anniversary and 20 years of
them meeting again.

1PM Milton Pomerantz Interactive Torah Study - Join Brian Rubin in the BAILIS ROOM
6:35 PM Talmud Study with Rabbi Gary Charlestein - RUDOFKER LIBRARY

7:35PM Minha/Ma’ariv/Havdalah - DOGOLE CHAPEL

8:36 PM Shabbat Ends

IN MEMORIAM - BARUCH DAYAN HA-EMET
The Congregation extends its deepest sympathies to the family of:
DR. RONALD CANTOR, father of Nicole Hirsch and Josh Cantor, August 9, 2018 (29 Av 5778)

THIS WEEK'S EVENTS

Joy of End of the Summer - Welcome Back Dinner
Shabbat Friday, August 24 following 6 PM Services
Dinner Come relax and enjoy Shabbat together! BYOB (Kosher unopened)

All ages welcome! $10/adult, $5/child under 13
3 ‘ RSVP by noon on Wednesday, August 22 - 610-667-5000 or
. hzt@harziontemple.org or harzion.ticketleap.com.
A small service fee will be charged for online reservations.

Mi Shebeirach

Mi shebeirach imoteinu

M'kor hab'racha l'imoteinu M'kor habrachah I'avoteinu

May the source of strength, Bless those in need of healing with

Who blessed the ones before us, r'fuah sh'leimah,

Help us find the courage to make our The renewal of body, the renewal of spirit,
lives a blessing, and let us say, Amen. And let us say, Amen.

Mi shebeirach avoteinu

Sunday, August 19 - 8 Elul High Holiday Ushers
9AM Morning Minyan Needed!

6 PM Minha/Ma’ariv Interested?

Please contact Alan Workman

Monday, August 20 - 9 Elul at ajworkman@aol.com or

6:50 AM Morning Minyan 610-649-5731.

12:30 PM Sisterhood Mah Jongg

6 PM Minha/Ma’ariv

Tuesday, August 21 - 10 Elul

7 AM Morning Minyan

6 PM Minha/Ma’ariv

Wednesday, August 22 - 11 Elul

7 AM Minyan and TISCH - Halakha Yomit (daily halakha) with the Mishnah Berurah -
conversation & breakfast with Rabbi Shawn

6 PM Minha/Ma’ariv

7:30 PM Religious Committee Meeting

Thursday, August 23 - 12 Elul

6:50 AM Morning Minyan

6 PM Minha/Ma’ariv

7 PM Open a Book...Open Your Mind Committee Meeting

Friday, August 24 - 13 Elul

7 AM Minyan and Men’s Club Minyannaires with Rabbi Haaz. This morning’s breakfast is
sponsored by Michele Forman and Lois Davidson on the occasion of Doris
Grossmann’s yahrzeit.

6 PM Kabbalat Shabbat/Ma’ariv

6 PM Devotion by the Ocean in Ventnor, NJ

7 PM Joy of Shabbat End of Summer - Welcome Back Dinner (by reservation only)
7:26 PM Candle Lighting

SHOP THE GIFT BOX FOR ALL YOUR GIFT-GIVING NEEDS!

- SPECIAL SALE -
Our New Year's Greeting Card Catalog is here! Place your order early!
Free flap printing for the season and free UPS shipping.

HAR ZION . . . .
GIFT BOX High Holiday Wine Sale (see insert)

The only days wine will be sold are
Wednesday and Thursday, September 5 and 6 - 9:30 AM-4 PM

For more information, please call 610-667-2698 or email giftbox@harziontemple.org
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May their souls be bound
up in the bond of life.

The following yahrzeits will be observed during the coming week.

Joseph Ashberg
Leonard Bortin
Hyman Farbstein
Pearl W. Harrison
Claire Leibowitz
Moritz Roth

Sarah Deitch

Morris Halpren
Daniel B. Klawansky
Gertrude M. Ludwig
Pearl Meisner
Beatrice Russock
Dr. Samuel Sussman
Lillian Ella Albert
Marilyn Jurikson
Henry Laver

Janet Mesirov
Solomon Panchernikov
Minnie Publicker
Maurice Solomon
Leonard Axelrod
Alan Boroff

Alice Brofsky

Helen S. Kirschner
Isaac Kotler

Sylvia Lichtenfeld
Dora P. Margolis
Sydney Mazur

Jane Packman

Rose T. Riloff

Lillian S. Rosen
Richard Wexler
Matilda Kimelblot
Helen Raidman

Herbert Savitt
Sidney Sokoloff
Milton D. Bolen
Doris M. Grossmann
Bertha Leis

Kay Lubin

Jean Rosenberg
Stephen Saltz
Albert Schwartz
Mae Abrams
Sydney A. Bush
Rose Cohen
Samuel Cohen
Amishadai Gvili
Theodore Isen
Rose S. Landow
Harry Lewis

Edith B. Panzer
Morton Rose
Olga Shestack
Victor L. Singer
Marjorie Taylor
William Banks
Louis Effenberg
Diane Fishman
Allan H. Fleisher
David Gubelbank
Jean Kimelheim
Polly Etta Rudolph
Sylvia Price Schuman
Rebecca Sherman
Bertha Wagman
Genia Zwirn

Sisterhood New Year’s Greetings
Give a gift of chai! We invite you to extend good wishes to your fellow congregants and friends
for the 5779/2018 High Holidays by adding your name to our New Year’s greeting booklet.
The deadline to submit your greeting is Thursday, August 23.

* X %

Sisterhood Cakes and Holiday Challahs
Make the holidays just a little bit easier...order cakes and challahs from the professionals!
You must order by Thursday, August 23.
Questions, please call or email: Sheila Schafer, 610-645-5461, Issch@comcast.net
or Fern Simon, 215-896-2062, fernsimon@yahoo.com
Your order may be picked up before Shabbat at Har Zion Temple on
Friday, September 7, from 11 AM to 3 PM.
Proceeds will help support the Har Zion Sisterhood Shabbat Kiddushes during the year.

* % ¥

Did You Lose a Tallit?

Over the past few years, Har Zion Temple has accumulated quite a collection of misplaced
tallitot. They are currently hanging in the coat room near the main entrance waiting to be
claimed. If you are missing your tallit, please take a look to see if we have it. We hope to return
all of them to their rightful owners by the High Holidays.

* X %

Transportation to Har Zion
DO YOU NEED A RIDE...To Services? To daytime or evening meetings and/or programs?
CAN YOU PROVIDE AN OCCASIONAL RIDE?
Please contact Nanci Goldman at nancigoldman22@gmail.com or 610-664-7987.
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INNOVATION UPDATE FROM AEES

The Future of Urban Driving

Traffic congestionin Israel is on record as being the worst in the Western World, according to two
reports this year by the Organization for Economic Cooperation and Development (OECD) and
the International Monetary Fund (IMF). But even if one does manage to finally brave the gridlock
to get to Tel Aviv, any resident or person who travels there on a regular basis will tell you that
finding a parking spot is an exercise in futility. A number of proposed solutions have been put
forward to try to solve the traffic jams and lack of parking, including the imposition of congestion
charges, ride-sharing and car-pooling initiatives like parking apps, and even flying cars.

City Transformer, an automotive startup based in central Israel, has come up with its own solution
- an electric city vehicle featuring a folding mechanism that allows it to be narrowed to as little
as one meter wide. This feature allows the car to maneuver the city better and park more easily.
In fact, four City Transformer vehicles can fit in one standard parking space, according to the
company. To read more, go to: http://www.israelideas.org/#!current/c1ggf.




Kehillah of Lower Merion Selichot

Program and Services

Saturday, September 1, 2018 e 22 Elul 5778 8:15 PM
Beth Am Israel Congregation, 1301 Hagys Ford Road, Penn Valley, PA 19072

Participating Synagogues:
Adath Israel, Beth Am Israel Congregation, Beth David Reform Congregation, Har Zion Temple, Main Line
Reform Temple, Narberth Havurah and Temple Beth Hillel-Beth El

We invite you to a moving and meaningful evening of study, conversation and worship that will serve
as a prelude to the High Holy Day season. Our format is slightly changed from previous years,
so please review the schedule below.

Note: Parking at the synagogue is very limited. You may drop off passengers at the
lower door and park at the church lot on the corner of Tower Lane and Hagys Ford Road.
A shuttle bus with be available to transport you to the synagogue and back to the parking
lot at the end of the evening.

8:15 pm Reception and Havdalah
8:45 pm You choose:

TRACK ONE:
8:45 pm - 10:45 pm - Why worry when you can pray? Sing? Breathe?

OR

TRACK TWO:
8:45 pm - 9:45 pm - Concurrent Learning Sessions:
Choose from a variety of sessions taught by our area clergy including Rabbi Haaz

9:45 pm - 10:45 pm__Your Choice of Worship:
Participatory Traditional Davening Service, or
Reform Mishkan HaLev Service with the Community Choir

10:45 pm Evening Concludes

Free and open to the community
For more information, 484-604-0093 or *
kehillahoflowermerion@gmail.com. Jewish Federation

In cooperation with and funded by é of Greater Philadelphia

HAR ZION LANDAU GIFT BOX HIGH HOLIDAY WINE STORE 2018
Place your orders for Kosher Wine to celebrate the holidays, or shop in person on:

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 5 AND THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 6, 9:30 AM to 4 PM

Only cash or checks will be accepted. No credit cards or house charges for wine sales.

Please pre-order, if you desire a particular label or quantity.

Wine must be picked up and paid for on the above dates and times.
To pre-order: giftbox@harziontemple.org, 610-667-2698.

California

Baron Herzog
Pinot Noir
Cabernet Sauvignon
Chardonnay
Merlot
Pinot Grigio
Chenin Blanc
Sauvignon Blanc
Champagne

Weinstock
White Zinfandel

New York State
King David Concord 750
Manischewitz
Blackberry 750
Concord Grape 750
Cream Red Concord 750
Cherry Wine

Argentina
Gran Malbec 750

Australia
Altoona Hills Cabernet-Merlot
Altoona Hills Chardonnay
Teal Lake Shiraz
Teal Lake Cabernet Merlot

Chile
Alfasi Pinot Noir Reserve
Alfasi Cabernet Sauvignon
Alfasi Chardonnay
Lanzur Sauvignon Blanc
Cabernet Sauvignon

Total column 1

Name

15.25
15.25
15.25
15.25
13.00
10.90
13.50
12.80

9.60

9.00

7.00
7.00
7.00
7.00

29.00

11.00
11.00
11.35
11.35

10.35
10.35
10.35
11.50
11.50

Quantity
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Amount

France
Vin De Pays Royale
Cabernet Sauvignon
Chardonnay
Merlot

Israel

Alexander Winery
Sandro Cabernet Merlot

Barkan Classic
Cabernet Sauvignon
Chardonnay
Sauvignon Blanc
Petite Syrah
Pinot Noir

Yarden
Mount Herman Red
Mount Herman White

Bartenura
Moscato
Pinot Grigio

Spain
Capcanes Pera J Petita
Ramon Cardona Rioja
Elvi Wines — Herenza Rioja

Total column 2

Total column 1
Total column 2
Plus 6% Tax

Order Total

11.50
11.50
11.50

29.00

13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50
13.50

15.25
15.25

18.00
18.00

21.75
18.75
15.00
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